OCO~NOUILAWNBE

CHANGE ORDER #21-22 TO CONTRACT FOR MIRON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
FOR ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER PAVILIONS

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to
Miron Construction Co., Inc. for Alliant Energy Center pavilions in Madison, WI, Bid #313072.

Sub. 1 to Res. 110, 2013-14 awarded the original Contract in the amount of
$20,668,601.00.

The original contract included: Base Bid: $20,414,000.00, Alternate Bid 1: $153,961.00,
Alternate Bid 2: $167,505.00, Alternate Bid 6: -$66,865.00.

The following change is requested: Change Order #21 - Add $48,072.00 for plumbing
trap / vent revisions. The revisions are necessary to meet code and improve constructability for
traps and drains. Change Order #22 — Add $219,456.00 for excavation and replacement of
unsuitable soils under the building foundations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #21 for a total add of
$48,072.00 be approved to the Contract for Miron Construction Co., Inc. for plumbing trap / vent
revision; that Change Order #22 for a total add of $219,456.00 be approved to the Contract for
Miron Construction Co., Inc. for building foundation undercut and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway &
Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.



